RESOLUTION No. 220956 e e
Adopted on MAY 23 1978

BE IT RESOLVED, by the Council of The City of San Diego as follows:

That the City Manager be and he is hereby authorized
to execute, for and on behalf of said City, A First Amend-
ment to Agreement with CENTRAL CITY ASSOCIATION OF SAN DIEGO,
INC., for the purpose of increasing City's contribution
to Association by $10,300 to provide funds for relocation
of the Horton Plaza Tourist Information Center to the U.S.
Grant Hotel building, under the terms and conditions set
forth in the First Amendment to Agreement on file ih the

office of the City Clerk as Document No. “RISRY .

APPROVED: JOHN W. WITT, City Attorney

b St i Goedtt

Stuart H. Swett
Chief Deputy City Attorney

SHS:rc:613
5/18/78
Or. Dept.: Engineering & Development

Aud. Cert.#9283

&>

MICROFILMER"

cC-1268-8 ([REV, 12-76)



Passed and adopted by the Council of The City of San Diego on 'MAY 23 1978
by the following vote: .

Councilmen

Bill Mitchell

Maureen F. O'Connor

Excused Absent

Bill Lowery

Leon L. Williams
Fred Schnaubelt
Tom Gade

Larry Stitling

Jess D, Haro
Mayor Pete Wilson

IROODREAREE
ooooooooos
OooOoooooo
RORRRE000

AUTHENTICATED BY:

PETE WILSON
Mayor of The City of San Diego, California,

(Seal) CHARLES G. ABDELNOUR .

City Clerk of The City of San Diego, California .

, Deputy.

Office of the City Clerk, San Diego, California

Number

Resolution ‘22095 6 Adopted MAY 23 1978

cc-1276 ([REV. 11-77) 00300

MICROFILMED



